GAP PLASTOMERE

Chemin de Fortuneau — CS90 324 — ZI Sud - 26208 MONTELIMAR Cedex
Tél. 04 75017575

Fax 04 75 52 02 27

Email : info@gap-plastomere.com

http://www.gap-plastomere.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
FOR PLASTICS MATERIALS THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFFS

GAP PLASTOMERE, Chemin de Fortuneau, ZI SUD, 26200 Montélimar

We hereby confirm that our products:

SERIE 3PUR S AL SERIE 3 PUR ANT AL

comply with the specifications of Regulation (EU) N° 10/2011 and of Regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004, in
the versions current at any given time.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal
limits. The testing was performed according to Regulation (EU) N° 10/2011 Annex V, using food
simulant A, B, C and D1.

Test conditions — method « article filling »:
Simulant B Acetic Acid 3% 10 days / 40°C
Simulant A Ethanol 10% 10 days / 40°C
Simulant C Ethanol 20% 10 days / 40°C
Simulant D1 Ethanol 50% 10 days / 40°C

The materials and raw materials used comply with Plastic Regulation (EU) N° 10/2011.
The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification were controlled against specific
migration with following results:

Material family Cas number Result Status
Specific migration of Dibutylphthalate - DBP Not determinable (< limit) passed
phthalates Benzylbutylphthalate - BBP

Bis-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate - DEHP
Di-n-octylphthalate - DNOP
Diisononylphthalate - DINP
Diisodecyiphthalate — DIDP
Diallylphtalate - DAP

GAP PLASTOMERE : Chemin de Fortuneau - C$90324 — Z.I. Sud — F — 26208 MONTELIMAR cedex
SARL au capital de 152 449 € - Siret B 398 087 114 00029 — APE 2229A — N° identification TVA FR 70 398 087 114

COMPANY

Specific and total Vinylchloride Not determinable (< limit) passed
content of vinylchloride

Total content of heavy Cadmium and lead Not determinable (< limit) passed
metals

Polycyclic aromatic Naphthalene - 91-20-3 Not determinable (< limit) passed

hydrocarbons according | Acenaphthylene - 208-96-8

to US-EPS +2 EFSA PAH Acenaphthen - 83-32-9

in mg/kg Fluorene - 86-73-7

Phenanthrene - 85-01-8
Anthracene - 120-12-7
Fluoranthene - 206-44-0

Pyrene - 129-00-0
Benzo(a)anthracene - 56-55-3
Chrysene - 218-01-9
Benzo(b)fluoranthene + - 205-99-2 +
Benzo(j)fluoranthene - 205-82-3
Benzo(k)fluoranthene - 207-08-9
Benzo(a)pyrene - 50-32-8
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene - 193-39-5
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene - 53-70-3
Benzo(ghi)perylene - 191-24-2
Benzo(e)pyrene - 192-97-2

S

A SCHAUENBURG HOSE
TECHNOLOGY



GAP PLASTOMERE

Chemin de Fortuneau — CS90 324 — ZI Sud - 26208 MONTELIMAR Cedex
TéL 04 7501 75 75

Fax 04 7552 0227

Email : info@gap-plastomere.com

http://www.gap-plastomere.com

Migration of metals Barium, Cobalt, Copper Not determinable (< limit) passed
Iron, Lithium, Manganese, Zinc, Aluminium, Nickel
Specific migration of terephthalic acid and isophthalic acid Not determinable (< limit) passed

terephthalic acid and
isophthalic acid

Specification of the intended use:

* Types of food intended to come in contact with our products:

All food which is mentioned in categories A, B, C and D1 mentioned in the annex enclosed, table 2.

* Ratio surface in contact with the foodstuff / volume used to establish the conformity of the material =
10mg / dm2

* Condition of use, such as duration and temperature of treatment or storage when in contact with
food :

PUR ductings should not be used for liquid or foodstuff storage.

PUR ductings should be cleaned before usage, his action is the responsibility of user.

No functional barrier made of plastic is in the above mentioned products.

Formulation and production of the printing inks used are employed in accordance wit the “EuPIA”
Guideline and Printing Inks applied to the Non-Food Contact Surface of Food Packaging materials and
Articles”.

Traceability of the produces is ensured according to Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 via the lot number
indicated on the printing of the products.
Production complies with GMP Guideline EC 2023/2006.

This declaration is valid for the products we deliver and is use as specific above.

The verification of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the
products complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact
with food. In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance
and suitability.

Montélimar, the 20/04/2020
Elisabeth SOUSA

Validity until révocation and renewal

S

GAP PLASTOMERE : Chemin de Fortuneau — CS90324 — Z.I. Sud — F — 26208 MONTELIMAR cedex A SCHAUENBURG HOSE

SARL au capital de 152 449 € - Siret B 398 087 114 00029 — APE 2229A — N° identification TVA FR 70 398 087 114 TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY



